

Summary of Bids Received

 Project:
 Grant Road District
 CPMS Pin:
 B-11473

 Section:
 23-08001-01-GM
 Let Date:
 June 6, 2023

Description: Milling of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

				% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$861,861.20	-22.61%	-\$251,729.80
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL, 60002	\$999,457.26	-10.25%	-\$114,133.74
. A. Johnson Paving 1025 East Addison C		Arlington Heights, IL, 60005	-12.31%	-\$137,091.00	
		Engineer's Estimate:	\$1,113,591.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Grant Road District
Section: 23-08001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-11473 **Let Date:** June 6, 2023

Description: Milling of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

Item Pay Code No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit	Eng Uni	t Price	Peter Baker & Son Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving		
			Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	24,420.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$24,420.00	\$0.01	\$244.20	\$0.01	\$244.20	\$0.01	\$244.20
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	106.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$636.00	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$0.01	\$1.06	\$1.00	\$106.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	4,767.0	TON	\$105.00	\$500,535.00	\$80.00	\$381,360.00	\$90.00	\$429,030.00	\$97.00	\$462,399.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	49,340.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$197,360.00	\$3.00	\$148,020.00	\$3.50	\$172,690.00	\$3.00	\$148,020.00
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1,100.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$71.00	\$78,100.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1,100.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$54.00	\$59,400.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,968.0	TON	\$105.00	\$206,640.00	\$85.75	\$168,756.00	\$94.00	\$184,992.00	\$90.00	\$177,120.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$96,951.00	\$96,951.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,610.80	\$100,610.80
					Total	\$1,113,591.00		\$861,861.20		\$999,457.26		\$976,500.00



Return Bid Details

 Project:
 Grant Road District

 Section:
 23-08001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-11473 **Let Date:** June 6, 2023

Description: Milling of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

Item Pay Code No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit	Eng Unit Price		Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	Description	Quantity	Oill	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	24420.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$24,420.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	106.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$636.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	4767.0	TON	\$105.00	\$500,535.00	\$80.00	\$97.00	\$89.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	49340.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$197,360.00	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$3.17
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1100.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$30.00	\$71.00	\$47.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1100.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$30.00	\$54.00	\$41.33
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1968.0	TON	\$105.00	\$206,640.00	\$85.75	\$94.00	\$89.92
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,610.80	\$90,853.93
					Total	\$1,113,591.00			